

Mars Bottlers Una Private Limited Vs. State of Himachal Pradesh and Others.

Item No. (D-24)

Execution Petition No.2740 of 2025

05.01.2026

Present: Mr. Desh Raj Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Arsh Rattan, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

Let the matter be placed before the Special Bench which passed the order as such the execution of which is sought.

**(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice**

**(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge**

5th January, 2026
(Munish Thakur)