

**Mars Bottlers Una Private Ltd. vs. State of
H.P. and Ors.**

Ex. P No. 2740 of 2025

08.01.2026 **Present:** Mr. Desh Raj Thakur, Advocate, for the
petitioner.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General, with Mr.
Sushant Keprate, Additional Advocate General,
for the respondents/State.

List on **09.01.2026**.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge

January 8th, 2026.
(Susheel)