

Mars Bottles Una Private Ltd. vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

Execution Petition No.2740 of 2025

23.02.2026

Present: Mr. Desh Raj Thakur and Mr. Rameet Kumar, Advocates, for the petitioner.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. Sushant Kaprate, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents/State.

Execution Petition No.2740 of 2025

Response to the petition, stated to have been filed, is not on record. Respondents are directed to remove the objections, if any, failing which, adverse order shall follow.

List for consideration on 02.03.2026.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge

23rd February, 2026
(reena)