

Mars Bottles Una Private Limited Vs. *State of HP & ors.*

Execution Petition No.2740 of 2025

02.03.2026 Present: Mr. Desh Raj Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents/State.

As per report of Registry, response/affidavit filed on behalf of respondents, is lying under objections. The respondents are directed to take appropriate steps to remove the same, failing which, execution petition shall be proceeded further by treating that no reply has been filed.

List on consideration on **09.03.2026**.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge

March 02, 2026
(V.Himalvi)